Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P .O. Box 777 Tel. + 31 (0)79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v4.00 Page 1 of 2
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

Guangrao County, Dongying City, 257335,
Shandong Province, China (PRC)
2. Tyre type designation(2)
2.1. Brand-name(s) or trade mark(s) : JINYU; GOLDEN ROAD; BLACKLION;
AMULET; EUDEMON
2.2. Trade description(s)/ Commercial
name(s)
: JD575; GD575; BD186; JF568; GF568; BF158;
BT165; AT501; BF188; AT505; JD577; BD177;
AD177; JF518; UF518
3. If applicable, name and address of the
manufacturer’s representative
: not applicable
4. Summarized description
4.1. Size of tyre : 285/70R19.5
4.2. Category of use : normal/snow/special (1)
4.3. Structure : diagonal(bias-ply)/radial (1)
4.4. Tyre class : C2/C3 (1)
sonmez
RDW
Approval number: E4*54R00/23*30335*08
Tyres-commercial-vehicle R54-00 v4.00   Page 2 of 2
4.5. Speed category symbol:
4.5.1. Nominal : K
4.5.2. additional (if applicable) : ---
4.6. Load-capacity indices:
4.6.1. Corresponding to nominal speed:
- single : 150
- twinned (dual) : 148
4.6.2. Corresponding to additional speed:
- single : ---
- twinned (dual) : ---
5. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity
: TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
Am Grauen Stein
51105 Köln
6. Date of report issued by that service : May 31, 2021
7. Number of report issued by that
service
: 86-R54-1708/21-00
8. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable) : Addition of brand name and trade descriptions
9. Any remarks : ---
10. Place : Zoetermeer
11. Date :
12. Signature :
13. Annexed to this communication is a list of documents in the approval file deposited at the
administrative service having delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon
request.
- Application form relating to ECE approval for a pneumatic tyre pursuant to Regulation
number 54.
- The drawing of the tyre's sidewalls, tread and dimensioned cross-section.
- The test report as mentioned in item 7.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
(2) A list of Brand name(s)/trademark(s) or Trade description(s)/ Commercial name(s) may be annexed to this communication
23 June 2021
spekrobb
hoi
APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF EXTENSION A TYPE OF PNEUMATIC TYRE ACCORDING TO ECE
REGULATION No. 54, 00 SERIES OF AMENDMENTS
1. Manufacturer's name or trade mark(2)
2. Tyre type designation by the manufacturer(2)
3. Manufacturer's name and address
4. If applicable, name and address of
manufacturer’s representative
:  JINYU;GOLDEN ROAD; BLACKLION；AMULET；EUDEMON
:  JD575;GD575;BD186;JF568;GF568;BF158；BT165;AT501 ；
BF188; AT505; JD577;BD177;AD177；JF518 ;UF518
:  Shandong Jinyu Tire Co.,Ltd.
No.260 Qingken Road,Dawang Town Guangrao County,Dongying City
257335,Shandong Province China(PRC)
:  not applicable
5. Summarised description,
5.1.      Tyre size designation : 285/70R19.5
5.2.      Category of use : normal/special/snow
5.3.      Structure : diagonal (bias-ply)/ radial
5.4.      Speed category symbol
5.4.1.   Nominal : K
5.4.2.   Additional (if applicable) : not applicable
5.5.      Load capacity indices
5.5.1.   corresponding to nominal speed : single:150, twinned (dual):148
5.5.2.   corresponding to additional speed : single: --- ,    twinned (dual): ---
6. Overall dimensions(design) : calculated/Annex 5
overall section width : 280
outer diameter : 894
7. Factor 'x' : 0.75
8. Ply-rating number for diagonal (bias ply) tyres : 18
9. Rims on which the tyre can be mounted : 8.25
10. Measuring rim and test rim : see attached test report
11. Tyre class : C2 / C3
12. State whether the tyre is : tube less / tube type
13. Traction tyre : Yes / no( see the tread pattern detail in drawing)
14. State if special use tyre : n.a.
Professional Off-Road : Yes / no
Tread depth / Void to fill ratio : n.a.
15. Inflation pressure and index for
  measuring and testing
: see attached test report
16. Submitted for approval on (date) : May. 13, 2021
We herewith declare that we have not applied and will not apply for approval with another Contracting Party of the ECE for the same
type of product.
MANUFACTURER'S STAMP Signature :
Name: Liang Hongtao
THIS APPLICATION IS ACCOMPANIED BY:
• A drawing of the tyre's side wall, tread and dimensioned cross section.
• The test report.
(1) Strike out what does not apply.
(2) Modified points are underlined for extension.
5 STEEL TREAD s
J
回
国
』F
m
H
4Hd『
捧回。同
ω
SIDEWALL BOTTOM TOP SIDEWALL
1 I 150/148 K 900 kPa
2 I ⑩ ……·
3 I MADE IN CHINA
4 I REGROOVABLE
5 I RADIAL TUBELESS
D
PIJES: TREAD STEEL 5 SIDEWALL STEEL 1
MAX LOAD: SING阻四50kg{7390IBS)AT 900均a(130PSl)COID
MAX LOAD: DUι3150kg(6945IBS)AT 900均创130陀l)COID
BRAND四RE HERE
,. .. ＿酶’回回－－旧.Ya回E m皿：• 191 r.uwa IIOII ，。”回国圃’L&!II田＇/0明－。a IIIIU”UC.A:目。” － - POU.()＇’ ,ms PLICMII D圃，，p;'胃。”圃’E田1:1.&caar; lllft..&:回国’－ 1'91'皿回!LY ，回留... JllCUU’“。四

 1.1 Object markings
 1.1.1 Trade name or mark : JINYU
 1.1.2 Tyre type designation : JD575
 1.1.3 Plies of Tread / Sidewall : 5 STEEL / 1 STEEL
 1.1.4 Tyre size designation : 285/70R19.5
 1.1.5 Category of use
Indication of category of use
:
:
Snow
Word "M+S" and alpine symbol
 1.1.6 Structure
Indication / symbol of structure
:
:
Radial
Word "RADIAL", letter "R" in front of rim diameter
marking
 1.1.7 Speed category : Nominal: K Supplementary: ---
 1.1.8 Load-Capacity Indices(L.I.)
  corresponding to nominal speed : Single: 150 Twinned: 148
  corresponding to supplementary speed : Single: --- Twinned: ---
 1.1.9 Index of inflation pressure for testing : 900 kPa
 1.1.10 Ply-rating number : 18 PR
 1.1.11 Word in case of without inner tube : TUBELESS
 1.1.12 Word in case of tyre can be regrooved : REGROOVABLE
 1.1.13 Inscription in case of Free Rolling Tyre
or Traction Tyre
: TRACTION
 1.1.14 Date of manufacture : 3114
 1.2. Dimension measurement according to Annex 6
 1.2.1 Measuring rim : 8.25 x 19.5
 1.2.2 Inflation pressure after mounting on
measuring rim
: 9.0 bar
 1.2.3 Inflation pressure adjusted before
conditioning
: 9.0 bar
 1.2.4 Conditioning of tyre : More than 24 hours
 1.2.5 Inflation pressure readjusted after
conditioning
: 9.0 bar
 1.2.6 Overall width at six equally spaced points
  1. 279.6 mm 2. 279.3 mm 3. 278.9 mm
  4. 278.9 mm 5. 278.7 mm 6. 278.8 mm
  Max.:  279.6 mm
TÜV RHEINLAND GROUP
Test Report No.
86-R54-1708/21-00
Type : 285/70R19.5
Manufacturer : Shandong Jinyu Tire Co., Ltd.
Typprüfstelle Fahrzeuge/Fahrzeugteile
TÜV Rheinland Kraftfahrt GmbH
Am Grauen Stein, 51105 Koln, Germany
Designation: RDWT-CEB-05
Engineering Centre Shanghai
TÜV Rheinland (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
No. 177, 179, 189, Lane 777,
West Guangzhong Road, Shanghai,
P.R. China
Master_RDW_en_Rev.21
Issued: 2020-08-24
Page 2 / 2
86-R54-170821-00.docx Appendix 1
 1.2.7 Circumference : 2810 mm
 1.2.8 Outer diameter : 894.4 mm
 1.2.9 Tread depth / void to fill ratio in case of
special use tyre
: n/a
 1.3. Load/speed performance test according to Annex 7
 1.3.1 Test machine : GX-YLN-1212
 1.3.2 Diameter of test drum : 1.707 m
 1.3.3 Test rim : 8.25 x 19.5